



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8038/2025, CRL.M.A. 33592/2025

RISHABH PATHAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hariom and Ms. Ashu Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **13.11.2025**

1. A Petition under Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner for quashing of FIR No.97/2014 under Section 420/467/468/471/120B IPC registered at Police Station EOW.
2. An adjournment is sought as the Complainant is out of India.
3. List on 11.02.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/va