



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8038/2025 & CRL.M.A. 33592/2025**

RISHABH PATHAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hariom and Ms. Ashu Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP with
SI Gaurav, PS- EOW.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra and Ms.
Maanya Saxena, Advocates for R-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
23.02.2026

%

As the petitioner seeks partial quashing of the FIR by the present petition, Mr. Tarang Sriavstava, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, seeks an opportunity to file a status report.

The status report be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 28.04.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026

SS/AD/