



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8038/2025, CRL.M.A. 33592/2025**

RISHABH PATHAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hariom, Mr. Ashu Gupta,
Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP. SI
Gaurav.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC Mr.
Shivam Kataria, Ms. Maanya
Saxena, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

List on 18.08.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

'Bhupi'/SD/