



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010887092025

+ **CRL.M.C. 8038/2025 & CRL.M.A. 33592/2025**

RISHABH PATHAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hariom and Ms. Ashu Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP
SI Gaurav, PS EoW
Mr. Tushar Arora, Advocate for R2
with R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **18.08.2026**

1. The petitioner seeks partial quashing of the FIR, in respect of one of the accused, with whom the disputes have been settled.
2. Mr. Tushar Arora, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 - complainant, categorically states that the complainant wishes to proceed with the prosecution as far as the other accused are concerned.
3. The matter requires detailed consideration as to whether partial quashing of an FIR can be granted, in the facts and circumstances of the case.
4. As it is already 05:00 PM, list on 06.11.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 18, 2026/'B'/MK/